Sowri Ra!a —————————————— A —————————————

From: Karthick K
Sent: 09 September 2024:11:57
To: Sowri Raja

Subject: RE: Need Approval to raise new PR
Please proceed..

Regards,
Karthick

From: Sowri Raja <sowriraja.m@travelfoodservices.com>
Sent: 09 September 2024 11:57

To: Karthick K <karthick. k@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: Need Approval to raise new PR

Dear Sir
Please find below trail mail, quotation for cashier room 1.0 ;I‘r non inverter AC unit quotation,

Earlier we got quotations for 1.8TR AC unit, Total Cost Rs 6-6826 /-+ GST 28% and 18%
1.0 TR AC unit Total Cost Rs 57840/ - + GST 28% & 18%

Kindly advise/approval to raise new PR for the same.
Regards,

Sowri Raja
Travel Food Services chennai Pvt. Ltd.

From: Service AppleAirSystem <service ' ag Ieairs stem.com>
Sent: 09 September 2024 11:46 :
To: Vijayakumar S <vijayakumar.s@k-corp.in>; Sowri Raja <sgwriraja. m@travelfoodser\nces com>

1




Cc: Bala annamalai <bala@appleairsystem.com>
Subject: Re: SPLIT AC BOQ

CAUTION: Th

Dear Sir,

Kindly check the below mentioned split ac bog.

41 0 TR Daikin Non inverter Split AC with cordless remote | 1 | Nos {26172

1 Refrigerant Piping
Refrigerant Pipe made of copper pipe with fitting of following sizes for all unit
Split Ac consisting of indoor units and out door units - Soft Drawn .8" G
Suction Line & Liquid line 15 | Rmt j 950 14250
o Electrical Cabling
2 14 core 1.5 sq.mm Communication Cabling between indoor and outdoor 15 | Rmt} 110 1650
13core 2.5 §g_m__m Communication Cabling between indoor and outdoor-Power Cable Ro | Rmt| 140
' " Drain Pipe ' 1 :
PVC Drain Pipe With Insulation -~ o - | 6 |Rmt| 320 | 1920
|additional Drain Pump C - 1 | Rmt| 5500 | 8500
: — — — Supports - _ . +— T :
6  |Anti Vibration Mountings Pads R o o o 11 | Nos| B0 | 50
7 |outdoor Splitacstand -~ - ST S T 77 1| Nos!| 850 850
8 [|Hitech supports for the refrigera'nt pipes and drain pipes ' Ro | Nos | 280
9 |SupplyofGas -~ . . B o R 115 kg | 1100 | - 1650
10 |Supply of N2 Cylinder o . B TR 1 | Lot | 1000 | 1000




Instaliations of the‘umtsm

Installation Of Daikin Non inverter Split 1 1 Nos | 1500
2 Towards Labour charges for Additional Copper Pipe Laying Work 10 | Rmt | 180 1800
1 | Lot | 1500 1500

3 [Transportation Charges

On Tue, Sep 3, 2024 at 12:40 PM Service AppleAirSystem <gervice@appleairsystem.com> wrote:

Dear Sir,

Kindly check the below mentioned split ac boq.

1 8 TR Daikin Non inverter Split AC with cordless remote -

1 IRefrigerant Piping

[ Nos | 35166 | 35156 |

Refrigerant Pipe made of copper pipe W|th ftttlng of followmg sizes for all umt

Split Ac consisting of indoor units and out door umts Soft Drawn 8"G

Suction Line & L|qmd llne

15 .

Rmt

950

14250

i El_ectrical Cabli_ng




